
RESOLUTION NO. R16-79 

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE 
AW ARD OF CASH PRIZES TO THE WINNERS OF THE WOLF CREEK 
- TROTWOOD SMOKE, SIZZLE & SOUNDS BBQ CONTEST AND 
KICKBALL CONTEST TO SERVE THE PUBLIC PURPOSE OF 
RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES AND COMMUNITY RELATIONS 

co WHEREAS, City Council recognizes the importance of reinforcing strong 
N i community relations by City-sponsored recreational activities; and 
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I WHEREAS, recreational activities serve a valid public purpose in Ohio communities; 
0 and 
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O WHEREAS, the Wolf Creek - Trotwood Smoke, Sizzle & Sounds BBQ Contest and s 
1- Kickball Competition is a City-sponsored event intended to serve the public purpose of providing 
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er= recreational activities to maintain strong community relations. 
I-

0 
<( 
0 a= 
w 
> 
~ 
0 
I 
I-a= 
0 z 
L() 
(1') 

0 
0 
0 
s 
lo a= 
I
L!.. 
0 
>
t: 
u 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
TROTWOOD, STATE OF OHIO, THAT: 

SECTION I. 

SECTION II. 

City Council hereby determines that the Wolf Creek - Trotwood Smoke, 
Sizzle & Sounds BBQ Contest and Kickball Competition to be a City
sponsored event intended to serve the public purpose of providing 
recreational activities to maintain strong community relations. 

City Council hereby authorizes the award of cash prizes to the winners in 
the following amounts: 

Pork Ribs 

Chicken 

First Place 
Second Place 
Third Place 

First Place 
Second Place 
Third Place 

Kick Ball Competition 
First Place 
Second Place 
Third Place 

Total 

$500 
$250 
$175 

$500 
$250 
$175 

$100 
$50 
$25 

$2,025 



SECTION III. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force 
from and after the date of its passage. 

PASSEDTHIS __ DAYOF __________ , 2016. 
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§ CLERK OF COUNCIL 
0 
s 
f-
0 
0:: 
f-

0 
<{ 
0 

MAYOR MARY A. MCDONALD 

VICE MASYOR BETTYE L. GALES 
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CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER 
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I, _________ Clerk of the City of Trotwood, Ohio, do hereby certify that I 
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~ the foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of Resolution No . R16-79 passed by the 
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(") Trotwood City Council on the __ day of _____ , 2016. 
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness my hand and official seal this _ day of 

------' 2016. 

?- SANDRA L. RIEGE FULLER CMC 
0 CLERK OF COUNCIL 


