RESOLUTION NO. <u>R16-79</u>

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CASH PRIZES TO THE WINNERS OF THE WOLF CREEK - TROTWOOD SMOKE, SIZZLE & SOUNDS BBQ CONTEST AND KICKBALL CONTEST TO SERVE THE PUBLIC PURPOSE OF RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES AND COMMUNITY RELATIONS

WHEREAS, City Council recognizes the importance of reinforcing strong community relations by City-sponsored recreational activities; and

WHEREAS, recreational activities serve a valid public purpose in Ohio communities;

WHEREAS, the Wolf Creek – Trotwood Smoke, Sizzle & Sounds BBQ Contest and Kickball Competition is a City-sponsored event intended to serve the public purpose of providing recreational activities to maintain strong community relations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROTWOOD, STATE OF OHIO, THAT:

SECTION I.

TROTWOOD, OHIO 45426

35 NORTH OLIVE ROAD

ULLY UP INUIVOOD

and

City Council hereby determines that the Wolf Creek – Trotwood Smoke, Sizzle & Sounds BBQ Contest and Kickball Competition to be a Citysponsored event intended to serve the public purpose of providing recreational activities to maintain strong community relations.

SECTION II.

City Council hereby authorizes the award of cash prizes to the winners in the following amounts:

Ribs First Place Second Place Third Place	\$500 \$250 \$175
en	
First Place	\$500
Second Place	\$250
Third Place	\$175
Ball Competition	
First Place	\$100
Second Place	\$50
Third Place	\$25
	\$2,025
	First Place Second Place Third Place En First Place Second Place Third Place Ball Competition First Place Second Place

	<u>SECTION III.</u>	This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the date of its passage.	
	PASSED THIS DAY OF	, 2016.	
TROTWOOD, OHIO 45426	ATTEST:		
	SANDRA L. RIEGE FULLER, CMC CLERK OF COUNCIL	MAYOR MARY A. MCDONALD	
TROT		VICE MASYOR BETTYE L. GALES	
35 NORTH OLIVE ROAD	I,Clerk of the City of Trotwood, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. <u>R16-79</u> passed by the Trotwood City Council on the day of, 2016.		
CITY OF TROTWOOD	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, witness my hand and official seal this day of .	
	SANDRA L. RIEGE FULLER CMC CLERK OF COUNCIL		